Town Council

Henry Teskey *
Brian Roccapriore *
Chris Aniskovich *
Dennis Donovan *
Carol Walter

Board of Education
Alan Samet *

Jason Adler *
Lawrence Pilcher
Catherine Staunton *

Board of
Assessment Appeals
Margaret Testoni *
David Roberts

Board of
Assessment Appeals
Alternate

Brian Manware *

Planning and
Zoning Commission
Jay Mandell *
Zachary Plourde *
Edward Alberino Jr *
Dylan Walter *
Adam Moore

Planning and
Zoning Commission
Alternate

Lawrence Edwards *

Zoning Board of
Appeals

Thomas Shultz *
Michael Shove
Robert Corson *

MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS
November 7, 2023

1830
1830
1942
1659
1648

1948
1893
1430
1768

1741
1393

1974

1886
1818
1709
1736
1637

1951

1805
1581
1613

Zoning Board of
Appeals Alternate
Maureen Noonan *
John Harrington

Police Commission
Paul Melanson*
Bruce Farmer*
David Carroll

Charter Question
Yes 1396
No 906

Total Number of
Registered Voters
10,017

Total Number having
Voted 3289

Denotes Winners *

1730
1350

1908
1593
1571



