

MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS

November 7, 2023

Town Council

Henry Teskey *	1830
Brian Roccapirore *	1830
Chris Aniskovich *	1942
Dennis Donovan *	1659
Carol Walter	1648

Board of Education

Alan Samet *	1948
Jason Adler *	1893
Lawrence Pilcher	1430
Catherine Staunton *	1768

Board of

Assessment Appeals

Margaret Testoni *	1741
David Roberts	1393

Board of

Assessment Appeals

Alternate

Brian Manware *	1974
-----------------	-------------

Planning and

Zoning Commission

Jay Mandell *	1886
Zachary Plourde *	1818
Edward Alberino Jr *	1709
Dylan Walter *	1736
Adam Moore	1637

Planning and

Zoning Commission

Alternate

Lawrence Edwards *	1951
--------------------	-------------

Zoning Board of

Appeals

Thomas Shultz *	1805
Michael Shove	1581
Robert Corson *	1613

Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate

Maureen Noonan *	1730
John Harrington	1350

Police Commission

Paul Melanson*	1908
Bruce Farmer*	1593
David Carroll	1571

Charter Question

Yes 1396

No 906

Total Number of

Registered Voters

10,017

Total Number having

Voted 3289

Denotes Winners *